

CANLIN RESOURCES PARTNERSHIP

by its managing partner, Canlin Energy Corporation #2600, 237 – 4TH Avenue S.W. Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K3

November 22, 2017

Canlin Energy Corporation November 15, 2017 Landsale Results

Canlin Resources Partnership, by its Managing Partner, Canlin Energy Corporation ("CEC"), is pleased to announce the following results from the November 15, 2017 Landsale:

	Legal	<u>Undivided</u> Mineral			
Parcel No.:	<u>Description</u>	Interest	<u>W.I.</u>	Mineral Rights	Successful Bidder
	001-33W1M;				
CEC-2017-07	NW-12	69.375%	100%	All PNG	Adonai Resources II Corporation
	001-33W1M;				
CEC-2017-08	NE-12	69.375%	100%	All PNG	Adonai Resources II Corporation
				PNG Below Base Midale	
	003-01W2M;			(2600 feet below mean	
CEC-2017-09	NE-04	50%	100%	sea level) to Basement	Millennium Land Ltd.
	002-31W1M;				
CEC-2017-10	(LSDs 7,8) 27	50%	100%	All PNG	Millennium Land Ltd.
	002-31W1M;				
CEC-2017-11	NE-27	50%	100%	All PNG	Millennium Land Ltd.
	002-31W1M;				
CEC-2017-12	NW-26	50%	100%	All PNG	Millennium Land Ltd.
	004-32W1M;				
CEC-2017-13	SE-03	50%	100%	All PNG	No Acceptable Bids
	004-32W1M;				
CEC-2017-14	NE-03	50%	100%	All PNG	No Acceptable Bids

Each of the successful bidders, or their designated representatives, shall pay the Bonus Consideration outlined in their respective bid letter(s) to CEC prior to 4pm on Wednesday, November 29, 2017 by certified cheque or bank draft; payment shall be made to CEC at:

Canlin Energy Corporation
West Tower, Suite 2600, 237 – 4th Ave S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4K3

Attention: Richard LeGallais

Upon receipt of the Bonus Consideration, DEML will prepare and send out the Petroleum and Natural Gas Lease for execution

Should you have any questions, please contact Richard LeGallais at (403)-351-9797 or richard.legallais@canlinenergy.com.